that is annually indexed and federally established to make up for any extra 
costs such as medical and dental costs that are not covered in the City’s 
benefit plans. A pre-tax account of up to $5,000 may also be set up for 
dependent childcare. 

Longevity Pay All full-time employees earn longevity pay at a rate of one hundred thirty-two 
dollars ($132) per year for each completed year of service. Police Officers 
receive longevity on a bi-weekly basis. 

Education 
Reimbursement 

Program 

The  City  offers  up  to  80%  of  the  costs  of  books,  tuition,  and  fees  for  
employees  who  wish  to  further  their  education   during   employment with